KE 560=K Length 460mm (18.11 Inches)
BUEeEE 345=% Front Track 280mm (11.02 Inches)
J=paiicl 345K Rear Track 330mm (12.99 Inches)
thiE 335K Wheelbase 95mm (3.74 Inches)

o EZ13085K B70RK Tie Wit 275 nchesttomm)

* EERANERMARSIEREEE +CNCH ;
* S REERELRENHIR |

~ RS, B EGREC |

* EEXRAStGERIUPEE SRR TIEERMR |
* RAEEATHSNERS. BN ;

* REEETRTRISIA

* REABRM, AIDRTTRHIEFEESS |

* A HIERE RS

* B4 —IMUBRIFE |

* REAEBAETERS

* RS RRIT(EoImiERRS.

* Twin Differential Sintered Hardened Steel
Bevel Gears With CNC.

* Axis High-speed Ball Bearings.

* Great grip and super wear-resisting rubber tires.

* High Performance Ultra Rugged Composite
Nylon Materials.

* Advanced High Discharge,High Capacity
And High Power NiMH &LI-PO Battyery T
echnogy.

* Professional Hobby Brushless Motor.

* Ultra-Smooth, High-Frequency Operation
And High-Power Handing Capability
Brushless Esc.

* 4 x Oil-Filled Damp Shocks.

* Ago Rear Integrated Shock Guards.

* Adjustable Alloy Slipper Clutch.

* Front and Rear hardened steel Center
Driveshaft hub.



Addition Accessories fitix T &

Wrench(small) #i2F (/)\f9)

Hex Wrench 7<fiiRé
1.5mm

2.0mm

2.5mm

Small Cross Tool /N +FE

Tools Recommended =T E

Hex screwdrivers Side cutter -

A7 RIRLT]

Model Glue
HRBUK

]

Shgck ’ébsorber Assembly Front Sho
B

Sh Sho ck’%AbsorberAssemb\y Front
= RIBEE EIpEYS

P2022]

P2030A

Rod ends front
RIHRIAF

P3976

Steering Rod ends
iy

P3977

Rod ends rear
=5

W T
P3975/ P3976 / P3977

D5404

M5317  —
P2022k =
F5107

P2022A

P2022F

P2022E

D5401
P2022N

P2022D

P2022M ==

©Y

M5311

P2030A




G4313 B5504 8x16x5mm B5505 10x15x4mm P2014 D5403 22.5x24mm G4837
bevel gear 13T Ball bearings Ball bearings Differentia Carrier Rubber 37T bevel gear

Pt x4 SRENA x2 R X2 =ik X2 IREH X2 R X2

bevel gear 13T F5216 M2.5x8mm M5302 3x20mm
G x4 hex socket cap-head Axle pins
) ARAHkIEZL X8 iheH X2

((((((((((((((l(@

S
\(((((((((((((l((g({((
\ e

(a

Throttle Gear with Slipper Clutch System Assembly @R FEEE AR ARG DR

F5218 M3x8mm F5223 M3x2.5x10mm M5301 2x10mm B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm G1854
hex socket cap-head Screws Axle pins Ball bearings Ball bearings Spur gear 54T
MARAKRL X3 RARRL X1 s X1 sk x1 R MR X1

[y w— =

M5313 9x10mm F5227 M5 |:|
I|p|:ier clutch spring Mylon locking
EERE X1 poes X1
D5405

x1
P2039
S q Slipper pressure plate Slipper clutch
. EELE x2 B

s x2 > >
[F;Erz;\ze:ﬂzébg:emer l’e)?r‘] Eﬂ%}iﬁ adap;?':] Q
] l: F51 06 5x59mm
= o Ko V e x
. o [ o© i )

%M5301

( d F5106

P2039
RP2039
M2039

RP2039
M2039

G1854 P2038
A2038




Front Differential Gear Box Assembly FjZ=i&E#E 55K

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm P2013 P2023

Screws hex socket button head hex socket button head Housings differential front Shock tower front
PR x1 MARERKRE X2 AAmEREKEz X2 BTE AR x2 prAmEE X1
P2028 B5503 6x12x4mm
Drive hub center front Ball bearings
A Atk X1 ek x2

=l Ol

F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm B5506 12x18x4mm G47 13 P2041
hex socket button head hex socket button head Ball bearings bevel gear 13T Housings differential rear
MAAEERELE X2 MAREELEL X2 RENHHR x1 ooty x1 RERER x2

(o

P2042

Shock tower rear

EaEzE X1




Servo Saver/Steering Assembly 4% [G)2E ) 5 Bk

P2029
Steering bellcranks P2012 o (9) F5220 M3x9mm
NG Bulkhead front hex socket shoulder

BE 5
SR AA L AERAE ¥ AREMEL X2

B5501 5x8x2.5mm

Ball bearings

RENHR x4

PN

L

=

A

20 Eon
‘)\‘4 7

(1) Front Rear Universal Coupling Drive Joint Rilfg 77 [E]BX3H2S B AX
(2) Steering Hubs Assembly £ [5)#f 2

F5221 M3x12mm F5223 M3x2.5x10mm B5502 5x11x4mm B5505 10x15x4mm
hex socket shoulder Screws Ball bearings Ball bearings
mrmangs X4 mxmms X2  mmax X2 EAHE X2

[Jwm W

M5904
Front CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft
RICNCHNHICV DI a4 X2
A4016
@’ Wheel hubs
wmEe X2

\
M5905
Rear CNC Steel CVD Drive Shaft
FECNCHRHICY DA R X2

(I \jjﬂ:D—m

—

//

F5223

—

A4016

© ©
M5314 15x12mm f
Servo saver spring [
ARsEdnE X1 ==
OEO
F5215 M4x12mm F5217 M3x6mm
hex socket flat head hex socket cap-head
MARTkEL X2 WABRLEL X2 F5220
H]mm P2029 ------------ P-o | A=
RP2029 | 5T ¢ }rr S P2029
/ ,/ RP2029
= ‘» =—4 M5314 J

gzombl ks(c-hubs)

aster blocks(c-hubs P2017

CHURE X2 Steering blocks @‘
iy X2

S

| =

M5901
Drive gear link cups
SR x4 @] [@

I

i




(1) Front/Rear Body brace Assembly gifgZE 7 32

(2) Servo Arm/Steering Arm Assembly {5k 28 HE & hi FT

P2026 F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm P2031
Body mount body post hex socket button head hex socket button head Servo Arm
zgrput X4 mrmrmsegz X4 mamimssgs X1 famey X1
P2030 P2025

Linkage steering Body mount

AmERsF X1 EEr X2

Front Unit Complete giZR{3 2K

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm F5231 M3x18mm F5213 M3x14mm F5214 M4x10mm F5215 M4x12mm F5208 M4x10mm

Screws hex socket button head  hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket flat head hex socket button head
AR X2 mrAEEkEs X4 ArmrRsdz X1 masrEkEgs x4 masTz X2 maATsaz X1 maaTskgz X2 masvEsgz X2
P3975 P3976 F5221 M3x12mm

Rod ends front Steering Rod ends hex socket shoulder

BURIFT X BRI X AAAmEmEL X2

P2057 P2015 P2051
Bumper front Suspension arms

ARz X2 25 X‘2‘ ﬁ

O M kﬂxl5303 3.2x52mm
e pins
2 ] J

heH X

A4001 91x62mm
Bulkhead tie bars front

BIREATEN x1

O
O 0

P3962 P3961
Shock Absorber  Shock Absorber
Assembly front Assembly front
AT RS AT R R

F5224
Suspension pin set

BEMEEE X2

(i




Wheelie bar Assembly #4328 & %

P2059 ¢ — / ) P2058 (OO F5221 M3x12mm  F5204 M3x10mm
Wheelie bar ) Wheelie bar i ( hex socket shoulder hex socket button head

s x4 N— s #x® X3 : YW mrmangg X6 msmEEs#s x4

Rear Unit Complete [5&p4 i

F5223 M3x2.5x10mm F5204 M3x10mm F5206 M3x15mm F5231 M3x18mm F5207 M3x20mm F5212 M3x12mm F5224

Screws hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket button head hex socket flat head Suspension pin set

R RiRL X4  AxmEEBz X2 masREsgz X6 wasERESEz x4 masrEsgz X3 maaTzz x4 REMEEG X2
m— (i (o (O [@mmu u

F5220 M3x9mm F5221 M3x12mm  P3977 M5303 3.2x52mm B5502 5x11x4mm

hex socket shoulder hex socket shoulder Rod ends rear Axle pins Ball bearings

AABEMIEL X2 MABAWMEL X2 FRAT x2 e x2 sRah& x4

mjm mw [ D

F5235 M3x12mm

hex socket set screw52 mmmmm

mrAREEL X

P2015 P2040 P3963 A4014 8x12mm

Suspension arms Bulkhead rear Shock Absorber rear Absorber body post

28 X EzEEE X1 ® ERRES x4 B X
O

P2051

Integrated Shock Guards

BEPE X2

A4002 91x62mm
Bulkhead tie bars rear

RREEFEN x1

© —o— 9]

A4016 12x16mm
Wheel hubs

asnmEe X2

P2043
Carriers stub axle rear

HEE )

P2043

A2043
RP2043

F5223



Chassis System Assembly K& £ %t 2L &

F5203 M3x6mm
hex socket button head

PI7S Ak kiR LL

(o

A4004

X1 mxmkmskiags

(o

F5204 M3x10mm
hex socket button head _ hex socket flat head . hex socket flat head

X2 mxmEsige X1 mamesise X2 mamia®sigz X5

F5230 M3x5mm F5210 M3x8mm F5222 M3x6mm
hex socket flat head

Center Driver Shaft ‘
aexkam X1

F5219 M3x14mm
hex socket cap-head

mxfrskigz X1

([ i

P2032
Chassis Slash

% JREE x1

F5225 M3
Mylon locking

FIHAIR R}

B
5.

P2036

x1

A4003

Plate motor

gxEEHs X1

5 I —

1 O

©

A4004

/

Assembly View

F5203 M3x6mm
hex socket button head

M7 E kIR

(o

BIRECE

X4  rsfadE kR

(o

F5208 M4x10mm
hex socket button head

X2

VAV

& F5226

=[]

F5222ﬂ]w| (=== F5219

F5209 M4x12mm F5226 M4 P2035

hex socket button head Mylon locking Cover gear
mamEEsEe X6 pags x4 ez X1
P2033

Cover center driveshaft

O)
®
n
a
N
N
(3]

<. ~F5203

~
~

P2036
RP2036

EEEE x1

&L

©----F5203----©

@ F5226

Caution:
due to technique updates constantly,
pictures are for reference only,
products are subject to availability.

RTRANEER, Bt BiRE
MERAMAE, UAAE!



